
Chowan (2-3) -vs- Valdosta State (4-5)
2/14/2026 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison VanAllen (2-1)
Loss: Fowler, Emily (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: Cailyn Cooke (1)
 
Start: 10 am   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 33   Weather: 61; sunny; 8 mph; r-l
Game notes:
- Fowler, Emil faced 4 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chowan 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 2
Valdosta State 5 0 1 2 0 0 X 8 9 2

Chowan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Helton, Kyra rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mizell, Ava 2b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Bryson, Lenita c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
James, Calliope cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Hopkins, Kyndal ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soria, Hope 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Springle, Kaitlyn 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Weston, Bailey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kugler, Hydee ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Curry, Makenzi p/dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Ritchie, Lexie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denham, Alexis lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Fowler, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rutledge, Abby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 0 3 5 6

2B: Springle, Kaitlyn (1)
SH: Helton, Kyra (1)
SB: Mizell, Ava (3); Bryson, Lenita (1); Ritchie, Lexie (1)
CS: Springle, Kaitlyn (1)
E: Mizell, Ava (1); James, Calliope (1)

Valdosta State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Saylor McNearney lf 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Charlotte Phillips rf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Krisley Arnold ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Alyssa Vallad p/dp 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Jayme Prandine 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Rachel Lee 1b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniela Daniel pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Annalise Buncy cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carly Bogart 3b 3 0 1 3 0 0 1
Cailyn Cooke c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Evie Pitts pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madison VanAllen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toree Wofford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 9 7 2 3 4

2B: Annalise Buncy (1)
3B: Carly Bogart (1)
SH: Jayme Prandine (1)
SB: Saylor McNearney (1); Krisley Arnold (1); Alyssa Vallad (1)
E: Krisley Arnold (1); Cailyn Cooke (1)

Chowan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fowler, Emily (L, 0-3) 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16
Curry, Makenzi 3.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 4 3 45
Rutledge, Abby 3.0 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 5 38
Totals 9 8 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 8 99

Valdosta State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Vallad 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 21
Madison VanAllen (W, 2-1) 5.0 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 6 60
Toree Wofford 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 19
Totals 5 2 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 26 30 7 8 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chowan - Top of 1st CU2 VSU
Helton, Kyra flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Mizell, Ava walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Bryson, Leni struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS); Mizell, Ava stole second. 0 0
James, Calli singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 0 0
James, Calli advanced to second on a wild pitch; Mizell, Ava advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
James, Calli advanced to third on a passed ball; Mizell, Ava scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 0
Soria, Hope flied out to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 1 0

Valdosta State - Bottom of 1st CU2 VSU
Saylor McNea walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Saylor McNea stole second. 1 0
Charlotte Ph singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Saylor McNea scored. 1 1
Krisley Arno singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B); Charlotte Ph advanced to third. 1 1
Krisley Arno stole second. 1 1
Alyssa Valla singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Krisley Arno advanced to third; Charlotte Ph
scored. 1 2
Curry, Maken to p. 1 2
Fowler, Emil to dp. 1 2
Alyssa Valla stole second. 1 2
Jayme Prandi walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 1 2
Rachel Lee reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jayme Prandi advanced to second; Alyssa Valla advanced
to third; Krisley Arno out at home ss to c. 1 2
Annalise Bun flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 1 2
Carly Bogart tripled to right center, 3 RBI (0-2 KF); Rachel Lee scored; Jayme Prandi scored; Alyssa Valla
scored. 1 5
Cailyn Cooke popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 5

Chowan - Top of 2nd CU2 VSU
Alyssa Valla to dp. 1 5
Madison VanA to p. 1 5
Springle, Ka popped up to rf (2-1 FBB). 1 5
Kugler, Hyde struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 1 5
Curry, Maken reached on an error by ss (1-0 B). 1 5
Denham, Alex grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 1 5

Valdosta State - Bottom of 2nd CU2 VSU
Saylor McNea struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 5
Charlotte Ph lined out to 3b through the left side (3-0 BBB). 1 5
Krisley Arno struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 5

Chowan - Top of 3rd CU2 VSU
Helton, Kyra fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 5
Mizell, Ava walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 5
Bryson, Leni singled up the middle (2-2 FBFBF); Mizell, Ava advanced to second. 1 5
James, Calli struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 5
Bryson, Leni stole second; Mizell, Ava stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 2 5
Soria, Hope grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKKFF). 2 5

Valdosta State - Bottom of 3rd CU2 VSU
Alyssa Valla singled through the left side (1-2 FBF). 2 5
Jayme Prandi grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Alyssa Valla advanced to second. 2 5
Rachel Lee grounded out to 3b; Alyssa Valla advanced to third. 2 5
Annalise Bun doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KFFBF); Alyssa Valla scored. 2 6



Carly Bogart lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 6
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chowan - Top of 4th CU2 VSU
Springle, Ka flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6
Kugler, Hyde popped up to ss up the middle (0-0). 2 6
Curry, Maken singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 6
Ritchie, Lex pinch ran for Curry, Maken. 2 6
Ritchie, Lex stole second. 2 6
Denham, Alex struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 6

Valdosta State - Bottom of 4th CU2 VSU
Rutledge, Ab to p for Fowler, Emil. 2 6
Cailyn Cooke singled through the left side (1-0 B). 2 6
Evie Pitts pinch ran for Cailyn Cooke. 2 6
Saylor McNea reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Evie Pitts advanced to second on a muffed throw by 2b,
assist by ss. 2 6
Charlotte Ph singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Saylor McNea advanced to
third, scored on the error; Evie Pitts scored, unearned. 2 8
Krisley Arno grounded out to ss (3-2 BKKBB). 2 8
Alyssa Valla grounded out to 3b (0-0); Charlotte Ph advanced to third. 2 8
Jayme Prandi struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 8

Chowan - Top of 5th CU2 VSU
Cailyn Cooke to c for Evie Pitts. 2 8
Helton, Kyra grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 8
Mizell, Ava lined out to lf (2-2 FKBB). 2 8
Bryson, Leni grounded out to ss through the left side (3-2 FBBFB). 2 8

Valdosta State - Bottom of 5th CU2 VSU
Daniela Dani pinch ran for Rachel Lee. 2 8
Daniela Dani flied out to 1b (3-2 KBFBB). 2 8
Annalise Bun grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 2 8
Carly Bogart lined out to 2b (3-2 FFBBBF). 2 8

Chowan - Top of 6th CU2 VSU
Rachel Lee to 1b for Daniela Dani. 2 8
Hopkins, Kyn pinch hit for James, Calli. 2 8
Hopkins, Kyn grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 8
Springle, Ka to 3b for Soria, Hope. 2 8
Weston, Bail pinch hit for Springle, Ka. 2 8
Curry, Maken to dp for Kugler, Hyde. 2 8
Denham, Alex to lf for Ritchie, Lex. 2 8
Rutledge, Ab to p for Denham, Alex. 2 8
/  for Rutledge, Ab. 2 8
Springle, Ka doubled to left center (0-0). 2 8
Weston, Bail grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 8
Curry, Maken singled to right field; Springle, Ka advanced to third. 2 8
Curry, Maken advanced to second; Springle, Ka out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 2 8

Valdosta State - Bottom of 6th CU2 VSU
James, Calli to cf for Hopkins, Kyn. 2 8
Soria, Hope to 1b for Springle, Ka. 2 8
Springle, Ka to 3b for Weston, Bail. 2 8
Kugler, Hyde to ss for Curry, Maken. 2 8
Curry, Maken to dp for Denham, Alex. 2 8



Denham, Alex to lf for Rutledge, Ab. 2 8
Rutledge, Ab to p. 2 8
Cailyn Cooke grounded out to ss. 2 8
Saylor McNea flied out to cf. 2 8
Charlotte Ph singled up the middle. 2 8
Krisley Arno reached on a fielder's choice; Charlotte Ph out at second ss unassisted. 2 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chowan - Top of 7th CU2 VSU
Toree Woffor to p for Madison VanA. 2 8
Batter set to Denham, Alex. 2 8
Denham, Alex walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB). 2 8
Helton, Kyra out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Denham, Alex advanced to second. 2 8
Mizell, Ava reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Denham, Alex advanced to third. 2 8
Mizell, Ava stole second. 2 8
Bryson, Leni struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 2 8
James, Calli grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 8

Valdosta State - Bottom of 7th CU2 VSU


